118 North Clark

W Forest Preserve District of Cook County  chicago, I so602

%SEAL@/

g Legislation Text

File #: 17-0256, Version: 1

PROPOSED AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
Vendor: Equal Opportunity and Access, LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (“the Preserves”) to extend and
increase the previously approved agreement

Reason: The Forest Preserve is extending this agreement to improve our physical and programmatic accessibility for all
of the citizens of Cook County.

Original Agreement Period: 6/17/2016 - 6/16/2017

Sixty (60) Day Administrative Extension: Approved on 6/14/2017 by the Purchasing Agent from 6/16/2017 -
8/15/2017

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 8/16/2017 - 8/15/2018

Original Fiscal Impact: $49,700.000

Estimated Fiscal Impact: $44,000.00

Account(s): Professional Services 51001.520840

RFP Number: 15-10-103

Summary: The extension of this agreement will help the Preserves maintain and improve accessibility at the Preserves.
During the extension term, the vendor will help the Preserves: (1) amend and update Self Evaluation and Transition Plan;
(2) complete on site accessibility evaluations of certain identified high use locations within the Preserves; (3) provide an
updated barrier removal plan for making properties within the Preserves more accessible; (4) create a comprehensive staff

training plan; and (5) create and convene an ADA Advisory committee.

Concurrence(s):
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): Districtwide

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/2/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

